additional analysis and is not a required part
of the consolidated financial statements under
Indonesian Financial Accounting Standards.
The Parent Financial Information is the
responsibility of management and was derived
from and relates directly to the underlying
accounting and other records used to prepare
the consolidated financial statements.

36. Reklasifikasi Akun  36. Reclassification of Account

Beberapa akun dalam laporan
keuangankonsolidasian untuk tahun-tahun
yang berakhir pada tanggal 31 Desember
2019 telah direklasifikasi agar sesuai dengan
penyajian laporan konsolidasian pada tanggal
dan untuk tahun yang berakhir pada tanggal
31 Desember 2020.

 Certain accounts in the consolidated financial
statements for the years ended December 31,
2019 have been reclassified to conform with
the presentation of the consolidated financial
statements as of and for the year ended
December 31, 2020.

Sebelum Setelah

Reklasifikasi/ Reklasifikasi/ Reklasifikasi/

Before Reclassification Reclassification After Reclassification

Laporan Posisi Keuangan Statement of Financial Position

Aset Asset

Piutang Lain-lain-Lancar 95,745,335 (95,745,335) -- Other Current Receivable

Piutang Lain-lain - Non Usaha 4,706,110,000 95,745,335 4,801,855,335 Other Receivables - Non Trade

Jumlah 4,801,855,335 -- 4,801,855,335 Total

Utang Liabilities

Utang Usaha 1,566,285,910,284 (807,451,795,105) 758,834,115,179 Account Payable

Beban Akrual 13,876,924,507 807,451,795,105 821,328,719,612 Accruals

Utang Bank Bagian yang Jatuh Tempo Current Maturities of

 Dalam Satu Tahun -- 15,000,000,000 15,000,000,000 Bank Loans

Utang Bank Jangka Panjang 302,482,157,569 (15,000,000,000) 287,482,157,569 Long-term Maturities of Bank Loan

Jumlah 1,882,644,992,360 -- 1,882,644,992,360 Total

2019

PT ADHI COMMUTER PROPERTI PT ADHI COMMUTER PROPERTI
DAN ENTITAS ANAK AND SUBSIDIARY
CATATAN ATAS LAPORAN KEUANGAN NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
KONSOLIDASIAN (Lanjutan) FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
Untuk Tahun-tahun Yang Berakhir For the Years Ended
Pada Tanggal 31 Desember 2020 dan 2019 December 31, 2020 and 2019
(Disajikan dalam Rupiah) (Expressed in Rupiah)

80

37. Tanggung Jawab Manajemen Dan
Persetujuan Atas Laporan Keuangan
Konsolidasian

 37. Management Responsibility and Approval
of the Consolidated Financial Statements